Parts Diagrams m
CaféWay" Tables

February 2016

! Furnishing Knowledge®




B CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRCP

Parts Diagrams




When ordering specify laminate color and edge style
“XX" = Select Color
=RV for painted black or CH for chrome.

* = Configuration Number. Tops are configured items.

ltem Part Number ltem Description

1 ECTTO/* Table Top, 30" x 72" (12’ Tables)
ECTTO/* Table Top, 30" x 60" (10’ Tables)
ECTTO/* Table Top, 30 x 48" (8' Tables)

2 CW391249 Apron Weldment, 12°
CW391250 Apron Weldment, 10°
CW391251 Apron Weldment, 8’

3 CW391054.__ Center Leg Weldment, 29" Height with One Down Tube (
CW391176.__ Center Leg Weldment, 27" Height with One Down Tube (
CW391186.__ Center Leg Weldment, 27" Height Non-Torsion (8’ Table)

4 CW391051.__ End Leg Weldment, 29" Height (10-12’ Tables)
CW391139.__ End Leg Weldment, 27" Height (10-12’ Tables)

5 CW391052.__ Mid Leg Weldment, 29" Height (10-12’ Tables)
CW391177.__ Mid Leg Weldment, 27" Height (10-12’ Tables)

6 CW556933 Stretcher Bar, 10.23” Round Edge (8' & 12’ Table)
CW555950 Stretcher Bar, 8.98” Round Edge (10’ Table)

7 CW555910 Stretcher Bar, 12’ Round Edge (12’ Table)

CW555911 Stretcher Bar, 10’ Round Edge (10’ Table)
CW556935 Stretcher Bar, 8" Round Edge (8’ Table)

8 CW391482 Attachment Weldment, Stool

9 CW391182.__ End Leg Weldment, 29" Height Non-Torsion (8-12’ Tables)
CW391252.__ End Leg Weldment, 27" Height Non-Torsion (8'-12’ Tables)

10 Cw41041 4" Caster

11 CW557203 Torsion Bar

12 CW28765 Retaining Ring, %" E-style

13 CW390724 Retainer Weldment, Torsion Bar

14 CW16759 Hex Bolt, 3/s-16 x 2'/,” Grade 5

15 CW557484 Down Lock

16 CW42998 Leg Tip, 1" Plastic

17 CW41050 Torsion Spring, Heavy Duty

18 CW44863 Flat Washer, %/s” Nylon

19 CW557391 Latch

20 Cw16787 Nyloc Nut, 3/16-18

21 CW557157 Spacer, Nylon

22 CW1941010 Screw, #10 x %/5 Type A Black

23 CW16947 Retaining Ring, '/, E-style External

24 CW16770 Hex Bolt, 3/s-16 x 1'/,” Grade 5

25 CW16850 Hex Bolt, '/--13 x 4'/,” Grade 5

26 CW60078 Leg Tip, 1'/," Black

27 Cw16847 Flat Washer, '/,"

28 Cw41024 Spring Pogo

29 CW16848 Flat Washer, '/,"

30 CW26288 Lock Nut, '/>-13

31 12.1200 Screw, #14 x %/g

32 CW16771 Hex Bolt, 3/5-16 x %/4" Grade 5

33 CW26285 Lock Nut, 3/z-16 Reverse

34 06.1089.XX Seat, Round Plastic Stool

35 CW40941 Crutch Tip, 17

36 CW16961 Bolt, %/15-18 x 2” Seat Post

CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRCP B

Parts Diagrams



B CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRCB

Parts Diagrams




When ordering specify laminate color and edge style

e

*

= Select Color
=RV for painted black or CH for chrome.
= Configuration Number. Tops are configured items.

Note: Leg Weldments have two mounting holes for 27" and 29” Heights

Item
1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Part Number
CW594085
CW594083
CW594081
CW594086
CW594084
CW594082
CW594145
CW594143
CW594141
CW594146
CW594144
CW594142
CW594079
CW594077
CW594075
CW594080
CW594078
CW594076
CW594132
CW390435
CW390436 __
CW390415
CW594134
CW594122
CW594090
CW390410
CW390411
CW390414
CW554835
CW554834
CW554833
CW554975
CW554974
CW554973
CW554789
CW554818
CW556241
CW555545
CW390139
CW554831
CW41054
CW41039
CW40941
Cw40153
CW40983
CW16804
CW40764
CW40936
CW16847
Cw41024
CW44604
CW44861
CW16861
CW556950
Cw44141
CW44863

Item Description

Apron Weldment, RH (12’ Table)
Apron Weldment, RH (10’ Table)
Apron Weldment, RH (8 Table)
Apron Weldment, LH (12’ Table)
Apron Weldment, LH (10’ Table)
Apron Weldment, LH (8’ Table)
Apron Weldment, RH (12’ Table)
Apron Weldment, RH (10’ Table)
Apron Weldment, RH (8 Table)
Apron Weldment, LH (12’ Table)
Apron Weldment, LH (10’ Table)

Apron Weldment, LH (8’ Table)

Apron Weldment, RH (12’ Table)

Apron Weldment, RH (10’ Table)

Apron Weldment, RH (8 Table)

Apron Weldment, LH (12’ Table)

Apron Weldment, LH (10’ Table)

Apron Weldment, LH (8’ Table)

Leg Weldment, Lower Center

End Leg, Latch

End Leg, Strike

Slide Weldment, Adjustable RH

Slide Weldment, Adjustable LH

Center Leg, Adjuster Weldment

Center Link Weldment

Support Leg Assembly, Adjustable Pogo RH
Support Leg Assembly, Adjustable Pogo LH
Latch Assembly, Adjustable

Stretcher Bar (12’ Table)

Stretcher Bar (10’ Table)

Stretcher Bar (8’ Table)

Stretcher Bar, No Holes (12’ Table)
Stretcher Bar, No Holes (10’ Table)
Stretcher Bar, No Holes (8 Table)

Link, Pivot

Cap, Leg

Adjuster Tube, Pogo

Latch, Clear Zinc Plated

Latch, Clear Zinc Plated

Spacer, Threaded

Caster, 4" x 1'/,” Poly

Caster, 3" x 1" Poly ('/-13 x %/," Stem)
Crutch Tip, 1” Black Nonmark

Leg, Shoe

End Cap, 1" Pipe, 14 Ga.

Tubing Insert, '/,-20 Thread, 1'/s" Round
Spring, Torsion

Compress Spring, Waxed Outer

1/," Washer, .565” 1D x 1.38" 0D, 11ga
Spring, Pogo

Washer, '/,” Shakeproof Interlock

Washer, Flat Nylon ¢/,” 0D x .317” ID x .040” Thickness

Washer, 1'/," OD x .330” ID X .078" Thickness
Spacer, Caster

Washer, /" Flat

Washer, %" Flat Nylon

CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRCB W

Part Number
CW40985
CW29141
CW16862
CW16922
CW16923
CW34111
CW16924
CW16803
CW16875
Cw12017
CW16980
CW16929
CW26288
CW26528
CW16786
CW16913
CW16928
ECTTO/”
ECTTO/”
ECTTO/*
ECTBO/*
ECTBO/*
ECTBO/*
CW41025
CW16738
CW40937
CW40938-0
CwW16877
CW1941012

Parts Diagrams

Item Description

Spring, Compress

Rivet, /4" x 7/s” Round Head

Rivet, °/16” x 5/s” Semi Tubular

Bolt, °/1¢-18 x 3/," Grade 5 Hex Head
Bolt, °/1¢-18 x 1%/,” Grade 5 Hex Head
Button Head, /13 x 1/,”

Bolt, %/1¢-18 x 27/1¢" Grade 5 Hex Head
Screw, #10 x 1'/,” 10-24 PPH Machine
Bolt, %/1¢-18 x 7'/,” Grade 5 Hex Head
Bolt, °/1¢-18 x 1'/,” Grade 5 Hex Head
Screw, '/,-20 x 3" Button Socket Cap
Nut, %/16-18 Grade 5 Center Lock

Nut, /,-13 Hex Lock

Nut, /4" Push

Nut, 10-24 Nyloc

U-nut, /,-20

Nut, /46 Push

Top, 30" x 74" (12’ Tables)

Top, 30" x 62" (10’ Tables)

Top, 30" x 50" (8’ Tables)

Bench, 9" x 70" (12’ Tables)

Bench, 9” x 58" (10’ Tables)

Bench, 9” x 46” (8’ Tables)

Bumper, Rubber

Tubing Insert, 1'/,” OD 16ga. Plug
Compress Spring, Waxed Inner (12’ Tables)
Compress Spring, 17" High Outer (8' Tables)
Nut, /4,20 Center Lock

Screw, #10 x %/, PPH Type A Machine



B CaféWay" Tables - Model ECOCP

Parts Diagrams




CaféWay" Tables - Model ECOCP H

Parts Diagrams

When ordering specify laminate color and edge style
“XX" = Select Color
=RV for painted black or CH for chrome.

* = (onfiguration Number. Tops are configured items.

ltem Part Number ltem Description

1 CW391291 Apron Assembly, 48” x 60" Octagon

2 CW390260A.__ Mid Leg Weldment, 29" Height
CW390335A.__ Mid Leg Weldment, 27" Height

3 CW390822 End Leg Weldment, 29" Height
CW390836__ End Leg Weldment, 27" Height

4 CW390724 Retainer Assembly, Torsion Bar

5 CW555950 Stretcher Bar, 9”

6 CW555951 Stretcher Bar, 21”

7 CW557203 Torsion Bar

8 CW557369 Latch

9 CW16947 Retaining Ring, 1/2" E-style

10 CW557491 Lock Rod

11 CWw41041 Caster, 4" x 1'/¢"

12 CW40944 Crutch Tip, 11/¢”

13 CW60078 Leg Tip, 1'/¢"

14 CW42998 Leg Tip, 1" Plastic

15 CW557157 Spacer, Nylon

16 CW41035 Torsion Spring, Round Table

17 Cw41024 Spring Pogo

18 Cw41034 Torsion Spring, Lock Rod

19 CWw41081 Latch Spring

20 CW28765 Retaining Ring, %" E-style

21 CW16848 Flat Washer, 1'/4" 0D x .515” ID x .06 Thickness

22 Cw16847 Flat Washer, '/,"

23 CW16759 Hex Bolt, 3/s-16 x 2'/,” Grade 5

24 CW16937 Shoulder Bolt, 5 X 11/,

25 CW16771 Hex Bolt, 3/5-16 x %/4" Grade 5

26 Cw16870 Shoulder Bolt, 5 x 11/+"

27 CW16850 Hex Bolt, '/--13 x 4'/,” Grade 5

28 CW26285 Hex Nut, 3/s-16 Reverse Lock

29 CW16929 Center Lock Nut, %/¢-18 Grade 5

30 CW26288 Hex Lock Nut, '/,-13

31 CW1941012 Screw, #10 x 3/, Type A

32 06.1089.XX Seat, Round Plastic Stool

33 CW16941 Hex Bolt, '/»-13 x 13/,

34 12.1200 Screw, #14 X3/

35 ECTTO/* 30" x 60", Table Top



B CaféWay" Tables - Model ECELP (Shortened)

Parts Diagrams




When ordering specify laminate color and edge style

“XX" = Select Color

=RV for painted black or CH for chrome.

* = (onfiguration Number. Tops are configured items.
ltem Part Number ltem Description
1 CW391291 Apron Assembly, 48” x 60" Octagon
2 CW390684.__ Mid Leg Assembly, 27" Height
3 CW390836.__ End Leg Assembly, 27" Height
4 CW390724 Retainer Assembly, Torsion Bar
5 CW555950 Stretcher Bar, 9”
6 CW555951 Stretcher Bar, 21”
7 CW557203 Torsion Bar
8 CW557369 Latch
9 CW16947 Retaining Ring, 1/2" E-style
10 CW557157 Lock Rod
11 Cw41041 Caster, 4" x 1'/4"
12 CW40944 Crutch Tip, 11/¢”
13 CW60078 Leg Tip, 1'/¢"
14 CW42998 Leg Tip, 1” Plastic
15 CW557157 Spacer, Nylon
16 CW41035 Torsion Spring, Round Table
17 Cw41024 Spring Pogo
18 Cw41034 Torsion Spring, Lock Rod
19 CWw41081 Latch Spring
20 CW28765 Retaining Ring, %" E-style
21 CW16848 Flat Washer, 1'/4" 0D x .515” ID x .06 Thickness
22 Cw16847 Flat Washer, '/,"
23 CW16759 Hex Bolt, 3/s-16 x 2'/,” Grade 5
24 CW16937 Shoulder Bolt, 5 X 11/,
25 CW16771 Hex Bolt, 3/5-16 x %/4" Grade 5
26 CWw16870 Shoulder Bolt, 5 x 11/+"
27 CW16850 Hex Bolt, '/--13 x 4'/,” Grade 5
28 CW26285 Hex Nut, 3/s-16 Reverse Lock
29 CW16929 Center Lock Nut, %/¢-18 Grade 5
30 CW26288 Hex Lock Nut, '/,-13
31 CW1941012 Screw, #10 x 3/, Type A
32 03.1089.XX Seat, Round Plastic Stool
33 CW16941 Hex Bolt, '/»-13 x 13/,
34 12.1200 Screw, #14 X3/
35 ECTTO/* 30" x 48", Table Top
36 ECTBO/* Seat, Wood Bench

CaféWay" Tables - Model ECELP (Shortened) B

Parts Diagrams



B CaféWay" Tables - Model ECELP (Elongated)
Parts Diagrams

10



CaféWay" Tables - Model ECELP (Elongated) B

Parts Diagrams

When ordering specify laminate color and edge style
“XX" = Select Color
=RV for painted black or CH for chrome.

* = (onfiguration Number. Tops are configured items.

ltem Part Number ltem Description

1 CW390767 Apron Weldment, 120EL

2 CW390875.__ Equal Bracket, 120EL 29” Height Mid Leg
CW390939.__ Equal Bracket, 120EL 27" Height Mid Leg

3 CW390874.__ Offset Bracket, 120EL 29" Height Mid Leg
CW390938.__ Offset Bracket, 120EL 27” Height Mid Leg
CW390940.__ Offset Bracket, 120EL 29" W/ Stool

4 CW390768.__ End Leg, 120EL 29" Height
CW390937.__ End Leg, 120EL 27" Height

5 CW390328.__ Mid Leg, SQ/RD/EL Dummy

6 CW390772.__ Leg, Elongated Dummy

7 CW558140 Stretcher Bar, 120EL

8 CW556844 Stretcher Bar, 120EL 23" Hole To Hole

9 CW556843 Stretcher Bar, 120EL 20.875” Hole To Hole

10 CW556352 Stretcher Bar, Dummy Leg Round Table

1 CW391322 Attachment Weldment, Stool

12 CW390724 Retainer Assembly, Torsion Bar

13 CW390725 Retainer Assembly, Pivot Tube

14 CW557203 Bar, Torsion

15 CW557369 Uplatch, RD/SQ/120EL

16 CW557506 Lock Rod, 60EL/48RD/SQ Chrome Plated

17 CW557157 Spacer, Nylon

18 CW16947 Retaining Ring, '/»" E-style

19 CWw41041 Caster, 4" x 1'/"

20 CW40944 Crutch Tip, 1'/,” Black Non-mark

21 CW60078 Leg Tip, 1'/," Black

22 CW16828 Tubing Insert, 1/,

23 CW41050 Torsion Spring, Heavy Duty

24 Cw41024 Spring Pogo

25 Cw41034 Torsion Spring, Lock Rod

26 CWw41081 Uplatch Spring, RD/SQ

27 Cw16847 Flat Washer, '/,”

28 CW16848 Flat Washer, 1/, 0D x .515” ID x .06 Thickness

29 CW1941012 Screw, #10 x 3/,” Type A

30 CW16759 Hex Bolt, 3/s-16 x 2'/,” Grade 5

31 CW16771 Hex Bolt, 3/5-16 x %/4" Grade 5

32 CW16850 Hex Bolt, '/--13 x 4'/,” Grade 5

33 CW16937 Shoulder Bolt, % X 11/,

34 Cw16870 Shoulder Bolt, s x 11/,

35 CW16923 Hex Bolt, %/16-18 X 1%/,” Grade 5

36 CW28765 Retaining Ring, %/s" E-style

37 CW26288 Lock Nut, '/»-13

38 CW26285 Lock Nut, 3/s-16 Reverse

39 CW16929 Lock Nut, 5/46-18 Grade 5 Center

40 06.1089.XX Seat, Round Plastic Stool

4 ECTTO/* Top, 120EL 43" X 57/,

42 12.1200 Screw, #14 x 3/

43 CW16941 Hex Bolt, '/»-13 x 13/,

11



B CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRDP

Parts Diagrams

12



When ordering specify laminate color and edge style

“XX" = Select Color

__ =RVfor painted black or CH for chrome.
* = (onfiguration Number. Tops are configured items.

Item Part Number

1 CW391291

2 CW390709.__
CW390335A.__
CW390701.__
CW390260A.__

3 CW390836.__
CW390822.__

4 CW390724

5 CW555950

6 CW555951

7 CW557203

8 CW557369

9 CW16947

10 CW557491

1 CW41041

12 CW40944

13 CW60078

14 CW42998

15 CW557157

16 CW41050
CW41035

17 CW41024

18 CW41034

19 CW41081

20 CW28765

21 CW16848

22 Cw16847

23 CW16759

24 CW16937

25 CW16771

26 CW16870

27 CW16850

28 CW26285

29 CW16929

30 CW26288

31 CW1941012

32 06.1089.XX

33 CW16941

34 12.1200

35 ECTTO/*

36 ECTBO/*

37 ECTBO/*

38 CW556308

39 CW557013

40 CW556309

4 CW3843128

42 CW44141

43 CW16861

44 CW16797

45 CW391485

Item Description

Apron Assembly, 48” x 60" Octagon
Mid Leg Assembly, 27" Height (Bench)
Mid Leg Assembly, 27" Height (Stool)
Mid Leg Assembly, 29" Height (Bench)
Mid Leg Assembly, 29" Height (Stool)
End Leg Assembly, 27" Height

End Leg Assembly, 29" Height
Retainer Assembly, Torsion Bar
Stretcher Bar, 9”

Stretcher Bar, 21”

Torsion Bar

Latch

Retaining Ring, '/»" E-style

Lock Rod

Caster, 4" x 1"/,

Crutch Tip, 17/4”

Leg Tip, 11/

Leg Tip, 1" Plastic

Spacer, Nylon

Torsion Spring, Heavy Duty (Tables with only benches)
Torsion Spring, Round Table (Tables with only stools & benches with stools)

Spring Pogo

Torsion Spring, Lock Rod
Latch Spring

Retaining Ring, %/s" E-style

Flat Washer, 1'/,” 0D x .515” ID x .06” Thickness

Flat Washer, /,”

Hex Bolt, 3/¢-16 x 2/, Grade 5
Shoulder Bolt, 3/5" X 11/,”

Hex Bolt, 3/s-16 x %/;" Grade 5

Shoulder Bolt, 3/s" x 11/,”

Hex Bolt, '/-13 x 4 '/," Grade 5

Hex Nut, 3/s-16 Reverse Lock

Center Lock Nut, %/¢-18 Grade 5

Hex Lock Nut, '/,-13

Screw, #10 x 3/,” Type A

Seat, Round Plastic Stool

Hex Bolt, '/-13 x 13/,

Screw, #14 X 8/

60" Round, Table Top

Seat, 12'/s" x 46'/s” End Leg Wood Bench
Seat, 12'/s" x 38"/,” Mid Leg Wood Bench
Pivot Channel, Round Table RH

Spacer, Bench

Pivot Channel, Round Table LH

Hex Bolt, %/16-18 x 1%/,” Grade 5

Flat Washer, %/

Flat Washer, 1'/,” 0D x .330" ID x .078”
Hex Bolt, %/16-18 x 7"

Weldment, Bench Attachment

CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRDP B

Parts Diagrams

13



B CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRDP (ADA)

Parts Diagrams

14



When ordering specify laminate color and edge style

“XX" = Select Color

=RV for painted black or CH for chrome.

* = (onfiguration Number. Tops are configured items.
ltem Part Number ltem Description
1 CW391291 Apron Assembly, 48” x 60" Octagon
2 CW390421A.__ Mid Leg Assembly, 32" Height LH
3 CW390859.__ End Leg Assembly, 32" Height
4 CW390724 Retainer Assembly, Torsion Bar
5 CW555950 Stretcher Bar, 9”
6 CW555951 Stretcher Bar, 21”
7 CW557203 Torsion Bar
8 CW557369 Latch
9 CW16947 Retaining Ring, '/»" E-style
10 CW557491 Lock Rod
11 Cw41041 Caster, 4" x 1'/"
12 CW40944 Crutch Tip, 11/,
13 CW60078 Leg Tip, 1'/"
14 CW42998 Leg Tip, 1” Plastic
15 CW557157 Spacer, Nylon
16 CW41035
17 Cw41024 Spring Pogo
18 Cw41034 Torsion Spring, Lock Rod
19 CWw41081 Latch Spring
20 CW28765 Retaining Ring, %" E-style
21 CW16848 Flat Washer, 1/, 0D x .515” ID x .06 Thickness
22 Cw16847 Flat Washer, '/,"
23 CW16759 Hex Bolt, 3/s-16 x 2'/,” Grade 5
24 CW16937 Shoulder Bolt, 5" X 1'/,”
25 CW16771 Hex Bolt, 3/5-16 x %/4" Grade 5
26 CWw16870 Shoulder Bolt, 5" x 1'/,”
27 CW16850 Hex Bolt, '/--13 x 4'/,” Grade 5
28 CW26285 Hex Nut, 3/s-16 Reverse Lock
29 CW16929 Center Lock Nut, %/¢-18 Grade 5
30 CW26288 Hex Lock Nut, '/,-13
31 CW1941012 Screw, #10 x 3/,” Type A
32 06.1089.XX Seat, Round Plastic Stool
33 CW16941 Hex Bolt, '/»-13 x 13/,
34 12.1200 Screw, #14 X3/
35 ECTTO/” 60" Round, Table Top
36 ECTBO/* Seat, 12'/s" x 46'/;" End Leg Wood Bench

CaféWay" Tables - Model ECRCP (ADA) B

Parts Diagrams

Torsion Spring, Round Table (Tables with only stools & benches with stools)

15



Kl

1330 Bellevue Street

PO. Box 8100

Green Bay, Wisconsin 54308-8100
[-800-424-2432

www.ki.com

Kl is a registered trademark
of Krueger International, Inc.

© 2016 Krueger International, Inc.

All Rights Reserved
Code KI-62724/KI/PDF/0216

A

Furnishing Knowledge®




